Ordinance 08-2022

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 02-2005, RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2005-108417, TO INCLUDE THAT PORTION OF 7TH STREET LYING BETWEEN BLOCKS 45 AND 53, OF THE CITY OF HASKELL.

WHEREAS; This portion of 7th street was omitted from the legal description of Ordinance 02-2005.

WHEREAS; The city council of Haskell Arkansas, deems it necessary to amend Ordinance 02-2005 to add the following legal description

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGAL DESCRIPTION BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- AN AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 02-2005, RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 2005 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2005-108417, TO INCLUDE THAT PORTION OF 7TH STREET LYING BETWEEN BLOCKS 45 AND 53, OF THE CITY OF HASKELL. ROBERT AND MARY ELLEN HOWE, HUSBAND AND WIFE, THE VESTING OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY LYING ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 7TH STREET AND CAROLYN ANN PHILLIPS, BEING THE VESTED OWNER OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 53 LYING ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF 7TH STREET.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASKELL, ARKANSAS that an emergency exists and the Ordinance being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, and safety shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Jennifer Hill Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer		Roy Carman Mavor
PASSED THIS DAY OF	, 2022.	